St Martins Parish Council

Clerk to the Parish Council

Edward Davies 9 Burnham Avenue Belvidere Paddocks Shrewsbury Shropshire. SY2 5LL

Please ask for Edward Davies. Tel: Home 01743 366420 20th June 2016

E-mail: edward865davies@btinternet.com

To: All Members Recreation & Services Committee

Shropshire Councillor Steve Davenport

Mark Blount, Community Recreation Team Leader, Shropshire Council

(Other circulation for information only)

Dear Sir/Madam

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a MEETING of the ST MARTINS RECREATION SERVICES COMMITTEE will be held in the COMMUNITY CENTRE, ST MARTINS at 7.00 P.M. on THURSDAY 7th JULY 2016 and Members are hereby summoned to attend for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Signed

Edward Davies Fellow ILCM Clerk to the Parish Council

Edward Davies

AGENDA

148/07/16.R Election of Chairman

To elect a Chairman of the Recreation Services Committee

149/07/16.R Apologies.

To receive apologies and approve reasons for absence.

150/07/16.R Co-Option

To approve the co-option of any additional representatives from various outside bodies.

151/07/16.R Declarations of interest and dispensations

To receive any declarations of interest relating to business to be conducted in this meeting and confirmation of any relevant dispensations.

152/07/16.R Minutes

To approve the minutes of the Recreation Services Committee held on the 4th February 2016 (previously circulated).

153/07/16.R Urgent Items

At the discretion of the Chairman, **to consider** any urgent items that relate to financial, health and safety issues or issues that require immediate attention.

154/07/16.R Rhosyllan Farm Recreation Area

To receive an update on this proposed recreation area.

155/07/16.R RoSPA Inspection

To receive a report on this year's RoSPA Inspection.

156/07/16.R Contracts Review

To review current contacts and **receive** a report from the Parish Clerk on a recent course he attended.